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BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS Recaived 

on 

In the Matter of a General Investigation to ) JUN 132013 
Review the Kansas Lifeline Service ) 

by 
Program (KLSP) to Determine the Impact of ) 
the Increase in the Statewide Affordable ) 

St~to Corporation Commission 
of Kan:;as 

Residential Rate for Rural Local Exchange ) Docket No. 13-GIMT-597-GIT 
Carriers to Their Lifeline Subscribers and ) 
Whether the $7.77 Monthly Credit Should ) 
be Modified. ) 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

COMES NOW Bruce A. Ney and hereby enters his appearance as counsei of 

record and consents to electronic service for and on behalf of Southwestern Bell 

Telephone Company, d/b/a AT&T Kansas, in the above captioned matter. 

BRUCE A. NEY (#15554) 
220 SE Sixth Street, Roo 15 
Topeka, Kansas 66603-3596 
(785) 276-8413 
(785) 276-1948 (facsimile) 
bruce.ney@att.com 

Attorney for 
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company, d/b/a 
AT&T Kansas 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a correct copy of Southwestern Bell Telephone Company's 
Entry of Appearance was sent via electronic mail, U.S. Mail or hand-delivered on this 13th 
day of June, 2013 to: 

Robert Fox 
Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604-4027 
b.fox@kcc.ks.gov 

Colleen M. Harrell 
James M. Caplinger 
James M. Caplinger, Jr. 
823 W. 10th Street 
Topeka, KS 66612 
colleen@caplinger.net 
jim@caplinqer.net 
jrcaplinger@caplinger.net 

Mark E. Caplinger 
Mark E. Caplinger, P.A. 
7936 SW Indian Woods Place 
Topeka, KS 66615 
mark@caplinqer.net 

Ron Comingdeer 
Ron Comingdeer & Associates, PC 
hunter@comingdeerlaw.com 
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Steve Rarrick 
Della Smith 
Shonda Smith 
CURB 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, KS 66604-4027 
s. rarrick@cu rb. kansas.gov 
d.smith@curb.kansas.gov 
sd.smith@curb.kansas.gov 

Torry R. Somers 
Centurylink 
7600 Via Austi Pkwy 
Las Vegas, NV 89119 
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 

Luke A. Sobba 
Morris, Laing, Evans, Brock & Kennedy, Chtd 
800 SW Jackson, Suite 1310 
Topeka, KS 66612-1216 
lsobba@morrislaing.com 

Deborah Kuhn 
Verizon 
Deborah.kuhn@verizon.com 

~A.Ll,~ 
Bruce A. Ney {j 
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June 13, 2013 

Patrice Petersen-Klein 
Executive Director 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Road 
Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027 

Re: KCC Docket No. 13-GIMT-597-GIT 

Dear Ms. Petersen-Klein: 

Bruce A. Ney 
General Attorney 

..., .... 
~ ·­
I>:· 

AT&T Kansas 
220 SE Sixth Street 
Room 515 
Topeka, Kansas 66603-3596 

T: 785.276.8413 
F: 785.276.1948 
bruce.ney@att.com 

Received 
on 

'JUN 1 3 2013 
by 

State Corporation Commission 
of Kansas 

Enclosed you will find an original and seven copies of Southwestern Bell Telephone 
Company's Entry of Appearance, for filing in the above referenced docket. 

Sincerely, 

~Ne~·~1t 
General Attorney 

Enc. 
cc: Parties of Record 

J.!.H 
l(}OJ Proud Sponsor of the U.S. Olympic Team 


